Food Safety and Sanitation - Fee Schedule

FOOD PROCESSOR - FP	ANNUAL FEE	PLAN REVIEW
FP-1 Bakery	\$310.00	\$310.00
FP-2 Cured/Smoked/Acidified/ROP/Dehydrates	\$400.00	\$400.00
FP-3 Ice Manufacturer/Bottled Water	\$310.00	\$310.00
FP-4 Bottled Beverages	\$310.00	\$310.00
FP-5 Jam/Jelly/Syrup/Confectionery	\$250.00	\$250.00
FP-6 Other Food Processing	\$250.00	\$250.00
FP-7 Thermal Processor of Low-acid Food	\$400.00	\$400.00
FP-8 MJ Concentrates (HACCP plan)	\$400.00	\$400.00
FP-9 MJ low risk processing (bakeries, confectionary, bottled beverage, etc.)	\$200.00	\$175.00

GENERAL FOOD SERVICE - FF (Seating Based)

Seating: a= 25 or less b= 26-100 c= greater than 100 ANNUAL FEE

	a	υ	
FF-1 Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-1 MJ Food Service with MJ (retail sales of edibles)	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-2 Church/Institution Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-3 Day/Residential Care Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-4 Labor Camp Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-5 Seafood Processor Galley/Mess Hall	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-6 Deli/Takeout/Drive-in Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-6 MJ Deli/Takeout/Drive-in Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-7 Food Service and Caterer	\$645.00	\$735.00	\$830.00
FF-8 Food Service with Wholesale Processing	\$525.00	\$615.00	\$705.00
FF-8 MJ Food Service with Wholesale Processing	\$525.00	\$615.00	\$705.00
FF-9 Camp Authorization	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Seating: a= 25 or less b= 26-100 c= greater than 100

PLAN REVIEW

		U	C
FF-1 Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-1 MJ Food Service with MJ (retail sales of	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-2 Church/Institution Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-3 Day/Residential Care Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-4 Labor Camp Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-5 Seafood Processor Galley/Mess Hall	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-6 Deli/Takeout/Drive-in Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-6 MJ Deli/Takeout/Drive-in Food Service	\$400.00	\$490.00	\$580.00
FF-7 Caterer and Food Service	\$645.00	\$735.00	\$830.00
FF-8 Food Service with Wholesale Processing	\$525.00	\$615.00	\$705.00
FF-8 MJ Food Service with Wholesale Processing	\$525.00	\$615.00	\$705.00

GENERAL FOOD SERVICE Not Based On Seating - FN	ANNUAL FEE	PLAN REVIEW
FN-1 Limited Food Service	\$190.00	\$190.00
FN-1MJ Limited Food Service w/MJ	\$190.00	\$190.00
FN-2 Mobile Food Service - not self contained	\$215.00	\$215.00
FN-3 Mobile Food Service - self contained	\$215.00	\$215.00
FN-3A Mobile Food Service - self contained and caterer	\$430.00	\$430.00
FN-4 Tavern/Bar	\$280.00	\$280.00
FN-4A Bar/Tavern w/Limited Food Service at the Bar	\$430.00	\$430.00
FN-4B Bar/Tavern w/Food Service at the Bar	\$430.00	\$430.00
FN-5 Caterer	\$430.00	\$430.00
FN-7 Other Food Establishments	\$400.00	\$400.00

MARKET - FM	ANNUAL FEE	PLAN REVIEW
FM-1 Convenience Store	\$125.00	\$125.00
FM-1 MJ Convenience with MJ (retail sale of edibles)	\$125.00	\$125.00
FM-2 Grocery Store	\$310.00	\$310.00
FM-3 Supermarket	\$310.00	\$310.00
FM-4 Food Bank	\$250.00	\$250.00
FM-5 Retail Bakery	\$310.00	\$310.00
FM-6 Retail Meat Market	\$310.00	\$310.00
FM-7 Retail Seafood Market	\$310.00	\$310.00
FM-8 Retail Mobile Vendor	\$190.00	\$190.00
FM-9 Warehouse	\$250.00	\$250.00

EXEMPT FOOD SERVICES (fee exempt by statute) - FE

FE-1 School Food Service	No Fee
FE-2 Head Start Food Service	No Fee
FE-3 School Fundraiser	No Fee

ADDITIONAL PROCESSING FEE

Acidifies/Cures/Dehydrates/Thermal Processes/ and, or ROP	\$125.00
Processes Food for Wholesale Distribution	\$125.00

FEE

Note: Do not charge additional Wholesale Distribution fee if already an FP or FF-8

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP FEE

If annual fee paid by previous operator, new operator pays:

\$125.00, or one-half the cost of the annual permit fee, whichever is less, for each permit.

If full annual fee due, new operator pays:

Full annual fee (even if previous owner operated in the same calendar yr), for each permit.

Fee Discounts

100% 501(c)(3) - Applies to Annual & Plan Review fees (Must submit IRS exempt letter) 50% 501(c)(4), (10), (19) - Applies to Annual fee only (Must submit IRS exempt letter) 50% After Oct 1st - Only applies to new establishments starting between Oct 1-Dec 31